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ISSF 20 - 29 MAY 2023

RESULTS CERTIFICATION LETTER

This certifies that the ISSF World Cup Shotgun which took place from 20t July to 291" May 2023
at the Asanov Shooting Club, Bayserke village, 050000, Almaty (KAZ) was conducted in
accordance with the ISSF Rules and Regulations and the Results produced in the competitions

are true and correct.

ISSF Technical Delegate Chairman Shotgun Juries
eY//4
4 "._’ /, 4'-)
Y ok //
Mr, JAFAROV Emin, AZE Mr. HERACLEOUS Yiannis, CYP

Chairman Equipment Control & RTS Juries

Mr. XENOFONTOS KostaKis, CYP
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ISSF TECHNICAL DELEGATE AND ISSF JURIES

ISSF WORLD CUP
SHOTGUN
ALMATY, KAZ

20 - 29 MAY 2023

ISSF Technical Delegate: JAFAROV Emin, AZE

Jury | Nation Name Gen Function
ALL CYP HERACLEOUS Yiannis M Chairman Shotgun Jury
SH KSA AL MOTAIRI lbrahim Naif M Member
SH GEO IMNAISHVILI Tamaz M Member
SH MEX PALMA Juan M Member

Equipment Control Jury
EQJ CYP XENOFONTOS Kostakis M Chairman Equipment Control Jury
EQJ FRA BOUCHE Christophe M Member
COMPETITION OFFICIALS
Function Nation Name

Competition Manager KAZ POCHIVALOV Mark
Shotgun Referee CYP EMIRZADE Houssein
Shotgun Referee TUR INCE Fatih
Shotgun Referee TUR MLADENOV Hristov Hristo
Shotgun Referee KAZ KHASSYANOV Alexandr
Shotgun Referee KAZ BELSKIY Nikolay
Shotgun Referee KAZ KUDRYAVTSEYV Vitaly
Shotgun Referee KAZ FOMENKOVA Anastassiya
Shotgun Referee KAZ PISKUN Evgeniy
Shotgun Referee KAZ SHKARUPA Grigoriy
Shotgun Referee KAZ GORKUSHA Artyom
Shotgun Referee KAZ YECHSHENKO Konstantin
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2 @ ISSF WORLD CUP

% SHOTGUN Preliminary Program ISSF World Cup Shotgun in Almaty 2023
\ ALMATY, KAZAKHSTAN
ISSF 20 MAY - 29 MAY 2023
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@
g % ALMATY, KAZ
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FINAL ENTRIES BY NATIONS AND BY EVENT

AS ON 29 MAY 2023

Event TRM SKM TRW SKW TRMIX SKMIX Total
Federation REG REG REG REG REG REG REG
ARG 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
AUS 4 0 3 0 0 0 7
AUT 2 3 1 0 0 0 6
AZE 0 2 0 3 0 4 9
BRA 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
BUL 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
CHI 0 1 0 1 0 2 4
CYP 0 3 0 1 0 0 4
CZE 0 4 0 2 0 4 10
DEN 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
EGY 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
ESP 2 0 2 0 0 0 4
FIN 3 3 1 0 0 0 7
GBR 1 1 3 1 0 2 8
GEO 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
GER 2 3 2 3 0 4 14
GRE 0 3 0 1 0 0 4
HUN 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
IND 4 3 3 4 4 4 22
IRI 5 4 2 0 4 0 15
IRL 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
ISL 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
ITA 5 4 4 4 0 4 21
KAZ 5 5 5 5 4 4 28
KOR 0 1 1 1 0 0 3
KSA 3 3 0 0 0 0 6
KUW 5 5 2 1 4 2 19
LBN 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
OMA 3 3 2 1 4 2 15
PAK 1 3 0 0 0 0 4
PER 0 1 0 1 0 2 4
POL 2 1 1 1 2 2 9
PUR 0 1 1 1 0 0 3
Event TRM SKM TRW SKW TRMIX SKMIX Total
Total 52 67 33 31 22 36 241
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ISSF WORLD CUP
SHOTGUN
ALMATY, KAZ

20 - 29 MAY 2023

o ¢

QA 5 4 2 4 4 4 23
RO 1 1 0 1 0 2 5
R 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
1 0 0 0 0 0 1
5 0 0 0 0 0 5
i 1 1 1 2 0 0 5
P 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
R 2 2 2 1 4 2 13
A 5 2 0 0 0 0 7
e 2 2 R Ola
Total 22 10 7 8 8 8 63
Total Number of Nation 42
Total Number of Athletes 230
Total Number of Starts 304
MEDALISTS BY EVENT - INDIVIDUAL
AS ON 29 May 2023
Event Date Medal Name Nat
GOLD FABBRIZI Massimo ITA
Trap Men 27. May 2023 SILVER WILLETT James AUS
BRONZE ALMUDHAF Khaled KUW
GOLD MITAS Efthimios GRE
Skeet Men 23, May 2023 SILVER ACHILLEOS Georgios CYP
BRONZE TAZZA Giancarlo ITA
Trap GOLD MOLNE MAGRINA Mar ESP
Women 27. May 2023 SILVER GALVEZ Fatima ESP
BRONZE SKINNER Catherine AUS
Skeet GOLD ORYNBAY Assem KAZ
Women 23. May 2023 SILVER SEKHON Ganemat IND
BRONZE RATHORE Darshna IND
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’ ISSF WORLD CUP
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ALMATY, KAZ
.ssp 20 - 29 MAY 2023
MEDALISTS BY EVENT - MIXED TEAM

AS ON 29 May 2023

Event Date Medal Name Nat
KHASSYANOV Victor
Trap GOLD DMITRIYENKO Mariya KAZ2
. TUNCER N Tolga
Mixed Team | 28. May 2023 | SILVER KAYA Rumeysa Pelin TUR 2
PARVARESH NIA Mohammad Hossein
BRONZE PARVARESH NIA Marziyeh IRI1
CASSANDRO Tammaro
Skeet GOLD CAINERO Chiara ITA2
. YECHSHENKO Eduard
Mixed Team | 24. May 2023 | SILVER ORYNBAY Assem KAZ 2
ROSSETTI Gabriele
BRONZE BACOSI Diana ITAT
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MEDAL STANDINGS - INDIVIDUAL - MIXED TEAM

AS ON 29 May 2023
After 06 of 06 events

Rank NAT - Individual Mixed Team
an Nation S G S

G
KAZ 1 1 1
1
1
1

ITA 1 1 1
ESP
GRE
AUS
IND
CYP 1
TUR 1
IRI 1
KUW 1

Total 4 4 -Z
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Ranking Points Results
AS ON 28t May 2023

| BARLYGY BALYQ JANE AN AYLAY UsHi |

Trap Men Skeet Men
Name Nation [Birth | Points Name Nation [Birth | Points
FABBRIZI Massimo ITA 1977 2000 MITAS Efthimios GRE | 1985 2000
WILLETT James AUS | 1995 1750 ACHILLEOS Georgios CYP | 1980 1750
ALMUDHAF Khaled KUW | 1978 1500 TAZZA Giancarlo ITA | 1988 1500
PELLIELO Giovanni ITA 1970 1250 AL RASHEDI Mansour KUW | 1984 1250
MENDIRATTA Bhowneesh IND | 1999 1150 HAAGA Vincent GER | 1995 1150
FERNANDEZ Alberto ESP | 1983 1050 KORTE Sven GER | 1990 1050
TUZUN Oguzhan TUR | 1982 950 HANSEN Jesper DEN | 1980 950
DE FILIPPIS Mauro ITA | 1980 850 PETERSEN Emil Kjelgaard DEN | 1998 850
RESCA Daniele ITA 1986 700 ALNASSERI Yasir OMA | 1982 700
VALERI Diego ITA 1996 684 MAEKINEN Ukko-Pekka FIN 2002 684
YANG Kun-Pi TPE | 1998 668 FLORES BARAHONA Hector A. CHI | 1994 668
ALADWANI Bader KUW | 2000 652 NYDRLE Tomas CZE | 1988 652
KOWALCZYK Piotr POL | 1987 636 GURBANOV Fuad AZE | 1994 636
NASR Milad AUS | 1989 620 KILLANDER Karl Frederick GBR | 1992 620
MEHELBA Abdel Aziz EGY | 1988 604 ALDAIHANI Mohammad KUW | 1983 604
SANDHU Zoravar Singh IND | 1977 588 TOMECEK Jakub CZE | 1991 588
TONDAIMAN Prithviraj IND | 1987 572 KHAN Mairaj Ahmad IND | 1975 572
PIGORSCH Paul GER | 1991 556 YECHSHENKO Eduard KAZ | 1999 556
TUNCER N. Tolga TUR | 1993 540 KHANGURA Gurjoat IND | 1994 540
ABUSHARIB Saeed QAT | 1983 524 AL-ATHBA Rashid Saleh QAT | 1987 524
KHASSYANOQV Victor KAZ | 1984 508 AALTONEN Sami FIN | 1999 508
GRICE Thomas Derek AUS | 1992 492 ANTONIOU Sotiris CYP | 1996 492
MARTINEZ TORRES Adria ESP | 1999 476 NARUKA Anant Jeet Singh IND 1998 476
MEQLAD Naser KUW | 1982 460 AL HATTALI Naghmush OMA | 1987 460
DROBNY Adrian SVK | 1995 444 POCHIVALOV David KAZ | 1997 444
AL RUMAIHI Mohammed QAT | 1989 428 BIN FUTAIS Saif UAE | 1973 428
ALMHEIRI Yahya UAE | 1978 412 PROKOP Radek CZE | 1999 412
BERTI Gian Marco SMR | 1982 396 GIL Federico ARG | 1988 396
MUNARETTO Emanuel BRA | 1981 380 ALAZEMI Mohammad KUW | 1993 380
SCHERHAUFER Andreas AUT | 1970 364 MAVROMMATIS Nikolaos GRE | 1980 364
COWARD-HOLLEY Matthew Jolf GBR | 1994 348 PACHECO ESPINOSA Nicolas PER | 1994 348
LOEW Andreas GER | 1982 332 ROSSETTI Gabriele ITA | 1995 332
ALKENDI Hamad UAE | 1969 316 AL-ATHBA Masoud Saleh QAT | 1973 316
OLEJNIK Hubert Andrzej SVK | 1982 300 AHMAD Mohamed UAE | 1970 300
KIRILOV Marin BUL | 1996 284 SLAVICEK Milos CZE | 1993 284
AL NASRI Saleem OMA | 1977 268 CHALKIADAKIS Charalambos GRE | 1997 268
VARGA Erik SVK | 1976 252 KUNTSCHIK Sebastian AUT | 1988 252
ALRASHIDI Talal KUW | 1993 236 SIMEONE Domenico ITA | 1994 236
ALHAMMADI Ahmed UAE | 1978 220 SAHIN Mustafa Serhat TUR | 1992 220
AISALBAYEV Alisher KAZ | 2001 204 HAASE Felix GER | 1994 204
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Trap Men Skeet Men
Name Nation |Birth | Points Name Nation |Birth| Points
AL-ATHBA Rashid Hamad S.A.| QAT | 1980 188 MUKHAMEDIYEV Alexandr KAZ | 1998 188
LAKSHAY Lakshay IND 1998 172 CASSANDRO Tammaro ITA 1993 172
BEDAREV Maksim KAZ | 2002 156 BERMUDEZ Luis PUR | 1975 156
ALMUTAIRI Fahad Makin A. KSA | 1988 140 ALMUTAIRI Saeid Mugbel T. KSA | 1968 140
AL KHATRI Said OMA | 1985 124 ALRASHIDI Abdullah KUW | 1963 124
PARVARESH NIA Mohammad H IRI 1993 108 YECHSHENKO Alexandr KAZ | 1987 108
TIGANESCU Francesco-Alessail ROU | 2003 92 PENKOV llya KAZ | 2003 92
ALDAIHANI Ahmad KUW | 1990 76 ALSAAD Abdulaziz KUW | 1994 76
ALSHRIEDH Mohammed M.S. KSA | 1981 60 SVAVARSSON Hakon ISL 1978 60
CHIKULAYEYV Artyom KAZ | 1998 44 KVATADZE Givi GEO | 1987 44
Trap Women Skeet Women
Name Nation |Birth | Points Name Nation |Birth| Points
MOLNE MAGRINA Mar ESP | 2001 1000 ORYNBAY Assem KAZ | 1993 1000
GALVEZ Fatima ESP | 1987 880 SEKHON Ganemat IND | 2000 880
SKINNER Catherine AUS [ 1990 760 RATHORE Darshna IND | 2001 760
STANCO Silvana ITA 1993 640 SUMOVA Barbora CZE | 1995 640
BERNAL Sandra POL | 1999 588 KATZOURAKI Emmanouela GRE | 2001 588
ROSSI Jessica ITA 1992 536 NIKOLAOU Konstantia CYP | 1984 536
SCANLAN Laetisha AUS | 1990 484 SCOCCHETTI Simona ITA 1985 484
MURCHE Kathrin GER | 1999 432 BALKANCI Nur Banu TUR | 1996 432
LIN Yi Chun TPE | 1981 348 MESSERSCHMIDT Nadine GER | 1993 348
LITTAME Sofia ITA | 2002 332 BARTOLOMEI Martina ITA 1990 332
SINGH Shreyasi IND | 1991 316 AL SHARSHANI Reem QAT | 1995 316
DMITRIYENKO Mariya KAZ | 1988 300 BORDA OLAECHEA Daniella PER | 1994 300
GRASSIA Giulia ITA 1998 284 MEFTAKHETDINOVA Rigina AZE | 1990 284
DEAN Kiara Sioux-Lin AUS | 2002 268 BACOSI Diana ITA 1983 268
PERILLI Alessandra SMR | 1988 252 AL SHAMAA Eman KUW | 1989 252
PARVARESH NIA Marziyeh IRI 1999 236 MOLCHANOVA Anastassiya KAZ | 1989 236
CAMPOS-MARTYN Augusta Rose | PUR | 1998 220 PANARINA Olga KAZ | 1970 220
TEMIZDEMIR Safiye TUR | 1995 204 CAINERO Chiara ITA 1978 204
SEWARD Ellie GBR | 1997 188 KRAVCHENKO Zoya KAZ | 1999 188
KEER Manisha IND | 1999 172 UMHOEFER Valentina GER | 1998 172
LING Abbey GBR | 1987 156 SKEGGS Alexandra Anne GBR | 1982 156
KIM Bokyung KOR | 1999 140 CROVETTO CHADID Francisca | CHI | 1990 140
KAYA Rumeysa Pelin TUR | 2000 124 SKALICKA Martina CZE | 1996 124
PRILEPINA Anastassiya KAZ | 2002 108 WISSMER Nele GER | 1996 108
ROBERTS Georgina Tamsin GBR | 1997 92 ISLAI Raveca-Maria ROU [ 2002 92
ALHAWAL Shahad KUW | 1987 76 CHAUHAN Maheshwari IND | 1996 76
PYLKKAENEN Satu FIN 1966 60 SADAKBAYEVA Adel KAZ | 2003 60
DOSMAGAMBETOVA Aizhan KAZ | 1997 44 SZAMREJ Natalia POL | 1991 44
ALHAWAL Sarah KUW | 1987 28 JANG Kookhee KOR | 2000 28
AL KHALAF Kholoud Hassan QAT | 1977 12 AL NOFALI Najah Abdul K.A. OMA | 1991 12
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TRAP MEN
Sat 27 May 2023
s
g g
£ o - ©
Rank | Bib No Name Nation S Eo .g g

O w ic o

1 1216 FABBRIZI Massimo ITA  122+21 46

2 1013 WILLETT James AUS 123 43

3 1283 ALMUDHAF Khaled KUW  122+20 34

4 1219 PELLIELO Giovanni ITA 121+5 30

5 1169 MENDIRATTA Bhowneesh IND 121+4 24

6 1095 FERNANDEZ Alberto ESP 120+4 21

7 1423 TUZUN Oguzhan TUR 120+3

8 1215 DE FILIPPIS Mauro ITA  120+0

9 1220 RESCA Daniele ITA 119 RPO

10 1227 VALERI Diego ITA 118 RPO

11 1411 YANG Kun-Pi TPE 118

12 1277 ALADWANI Bader Kuw 118 RPO

13 1333 KOWALCZYK Piotr pPOL 118

14 1010 NASR Milad AUS 117 RPO

15 1089 MEHELBA Abdel Aziz EGY 117

16 1173 SANDHU Zoravar Singh IND 117

17 1177 TONDAIMAN Prithviraj IND 117

18 1140 PIGORSCH Paul GER 117

19 1422 TUNCER N Tolga TUR 116

20 1349 ABUSHARIB Saeed QAT 116

21 1238 KHASSYANOV Victor KAZ 116

22 1008 GRICE Thomas Derek AUS 116

23 1097 MARTINEZ TORRES Adria ESP 116

24 1289 MEQLAD Naser KUw 116

25 1390 DROBNY Adrian SVK 116

26 1359 AL RUMAIHI Mohammed QAT 116 RPO

27 1433 ALMHEIRI Yahya UAE 116

28 1377 BERTI Gian Marco SMR 116

29 1040 MUNARETTO Emanuel BRA 116

30 1023 SCHERHAUFER Andreas AUT 116

31 1116 COWARD-HOLLEY Matthew John GBR 116

32 1137 LOEW Andreas GER 115

33 1431 ALKENDI Hamad UAE 115

34 1392 OLEJNIK Hubert Andrzej SVK 115

35 1049 KIRILOV Marin BUL 114

36 1305 AL NASRI Saleem OMA 114

37 1394 VARGA Erik SVK 114




38 1286 ALRASHIDI Talal Kuw 114

39 1430 ALHAMMADI Ahmed UAE 114
40 1233 AISALBAYEV Alisher KAZ 114
41 1352 AL-ATHBA Rashid Hamad S A QAT 113
42 1168 LAKSHAY Lakshay IND 113 RPO
43 1234 BEDAREV Maksim KAz 113 RPO
44 1267 ALMUTAIRI Fahad Makin A KSA 113
45 1304 AL KHATRI Said OMA 112
46 1190 PARVARESH NIA Mohammad Hossein IRI 112
47 1371 TIGANESCU Francesco-Alessandro ROU 112
48 1279 ALDAIHANI Ahmad KUuw 112 RPO
49 1271 ALSHRIEDH Mohammed Mansour S KSA 112
50 1235 CHIKULAYEV Artyom KAZ 111
51 1403 SRESTHAPORN Savate THA 111
52 1393 SLAMKA Michal SVK 111 RPO
53 1391 MARINOV Filip SVK 111 RPO
54 1183 BEYRANVAND Mohammad IRI 110
55 1361 KHEJAIM Mohammed Ali J D QAT 110 RPO
56 1187 MANSOURI Ahoura IRI 110 RPO
57 1356 AL HEMAIDI Nasser Ali QAT 109
58 1334 PASIERBSKI Tomasz POL 109
59 1108 PYHAELAE Joonas FIN 109
60 1020 FAUST Alexander AUT 107
61 1110 RUUTANA Teemu Antero FIN 106
62 1318 ZULFIQAR Junaid Al PAK 104
63 1432 AL-MAKTOUM Mohammed UAE 103 RPO
64 1309 AL TUBI Sakhar Said Mohammed OMA 103
65 1009 HENWOOD Craig AUS 100
66 1270 ALSHEBANI Bander Eid F KSA 99
67 1240 MOISSEYEV Nikita KAZ 96 RPO
68 1188 MOHAMMADIYANJADVALGHADAM Amir IRl 95 RPO
69 1384 MOOS Max sul 81
1041 SALOMAO Alexandre BRA DNS
1105 JAERVINEN Vesa Juhani FIN DNS
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SHOTGUN
\ ALMATY, KAZ
.ssp 20 - 29 MAY 2023

RESULTS
TRAP MEN
FINAL

SAT 27 MAY 2023, START TIME 16:30

| Rank | Bib No|Name |Nat | Targets | TotaI|Remarks
1 1216 FABBRIZI ITA (I immitlimmiilimmmiimilill 46
Massimo EEEER CONNEN NENEE NEEER EOEER
2 1013 WILLETT AUS EONON EEEON NEENER NEEEO EEEED 43
James EEREC NERER CONNER NEERO EEENR
3 1283 ALMUDHAF KUw EEEER NONEN NENER NERER EEROO 34
Khaled EENNE ENOON NONEE
4 1219 PELLIELO ITA EEEER NEEENR NEENO CONEEN OEEON 30
Giovanni RENEE ROEEE
5 1169 MENDIRATTA IND ENONR EEEON NEERER (ORCONN EEEED 24
Bhowneesh T el |
6 1095 FERNANDEZ ESP ONNEN NEONN NEEER NEOEN EECEN 21
Alberto
Legend 8758D773
Bib No Bib Number Nat Nation
History
Release: Approved Version 1 (27.05.2023 17:15:11)
Version of 27 MAY 2023, 17:15 F1000001A2705231630.1.TRM.0.001.pdf 8DD3 4 Page 1 of 1
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ISSF

QUALIFICATION - DAY 2

SAT 27 MAY 2023, START TIME 09:00

ISSF WORLD CUP

SHOTGUN

ALMATY, KAZ
20 - 29 MAY 2023

Rounds Qualification
Rank| Bib No |Name Nat Remarks
1| 2| 3| 4] 5| Total | QS-off
1 1013 WILLETT James AUS 24 25 24 25 25 123 Q
2 1216 FABBRIZI Massimo ITA 23 25 24 25 25 122 +21 Q
3 1283 ALMUDHAF Khaled KUW 23 25 25 25 24 122+20 Q
4 1219 PELLIELO Giovanni ITA 24 25 24 24 24 121+5 Q
5 1169 MENDIRATTA Bhowneesh IND 25 23 25 24 24 121 +4 Q
6 1095 FERNANDEZ Alberto ESP 25 25 23 23 24 120+4 Q
7 1423 TUZUN Oguzhan TUR 25 22 24 24 25 120+3
8 1215 DE FILIPPIS Mauro ITA 25 22 24 25 24 120+0
9 1220 RESCA Daniele ITA 25 24 23 22 25 119 RPO
10 1227 VALERI Diego ITA 24 23 24 22 25 118 RPO
11 1411 YANG Kun-Pi TPE 24 23 22 25 24 118
12 1277 ALADWANI Bader KUW 23 23 24 24 24 118 RPO
13 1333 KOWALCZYK Piotr POL 22 25 24 23 24 118
14 1010 NASR Milad AUS 21 23 24 25 24 117 RPO
15 1089 MEHELBA Abdel Aziz EGY 20 24 25 24 24 117
16 1173 SANDHU Zoravar Singh IND 25 22 24 22 24 117
17 1177 TONDAIMAN Prithviraj IND 24 23 23 24 23 117
18 1140 PIGORSCH Paul GER 25 22 24 23 23 117
19 1422 TUNCER N Tolga TUR 25 22 21 23 25 116
20 1349 ABUSHARIB Saeed QAT 24 24 21 22 25 116
21 1238 KHASSYANOV Victor KAZ 23 21 24 24 24 116
22 1008 GRICE Thomas Derek AUS 24 20 24 24 24 116
23 1097 MARTINEZ TORRES Adria ESP 23 23 24 22 24 116
24 1289 MEQLAD Naser KUW 22 24 23 24 23 116
25 1390 DROBNY Adrian SVK 23 25 21 24 23 116
26 1359 AL RUMAIHI Mohammed QAT 24 24 22 23 23 116 RPO
27 1433 ALMHEIRI Yahya UAE 25 23 24 21 23 116
28 1377 BERTI Gian Marco SMR 23 24 23 24 22 116
29 1040 MUNARETTO Emanuel BRA 23 24 24 24 21 116
30 1023 SCHERHAUFER Andreas AUT 24 23 24 24 21 116
31 1116 COWARD-HOLLEY Matthew John GBR 23 25 24 23 21 116
32 1137 LOEW Andreas GER 22 22 23 24 24 115
33 1431 ALKENDI Hamad UAE 24 23 24 20 24 115
34 1392 OLEJNIK Hubert Andrzej SVK 23 23 25 21 23 115
35 1049 KIRILOV Marin BUL 24 23 21 22 24 114
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Rounds Qualification
Rank| Bib No |Name Nat Remarks
1] 2| 3] 4| 5] Total | QS-off
36 1305 AL NASRI Saleem OMA 25 22 21 23 23 114
37 1394 VARGA Erik SVK 22 24 23 22 23 114
38 1286 ALRASHIDI Talal KUW 24 22 23 22 23 114
39 1430 ALHAMMADI Ahmed UAE 23 23 24 21 23 114
40 1233 AISALBAYEV Alisher KAZ 24 22 24 22 22 114
41 1352 AL-ATHBA Rashid Hamad S A QAT 23 20 24 22 24 113
42 1168 LAKSHAY Lakshay IND 23 25 23 18 24 113 RPO
43 1234 BEDAREV Maksim KAZ 24 23 22 23 21 113 RPO
44 1267 ALMUTAIRI Fahad Makin A KSA 24 22 24 23 20 113
45 1304 AL KHATRI Said OMA 22 22 21 23 24 112
46 1190 PARVARESH NIA Mohammad Hossein IRI 23 21 23 21 24 112
47 1371 TIGANESCU Francesco-Alessandro ROU 23 23 21 21 24 112
48 1279 ALDAIHANI Ahmad KUW 24 22 21 21 24 112 RPO
49 1271 ALSHRIEDH Mohammed Mansour S KSA 21 21 24 23 23 112
50 1235 CHIKULAYEV Artyom KAZ 21 22 21 23 24 111
51 1403 SRESTHAPORN Savate THA 22 22 21 22 24 111
52 1393 SLAMKA Michal SVK 22 24 19 23 23 111 RPO
53 1391 MARINOV Filip SVK 21 22 24 21 23 111 RPO
54 1183 BEYRANVAND Mohammad IRI 21 20 22 25 22 110
55 1361 KHEJAIM Mohammed Ali J D QAT 23 21 22 23 21 110 RPO
56 1187 MANSOURI Ahoura IRI 23 23 23 20 21 110 RPO
57 1356 AL HEMAIDI Nasser Ali QAT 22 22 22 21 22 109
58 1334 PASIERBSKI Tomasz POL 23 20 24 21 21 109
59 1108 PYHAELAE Joonas FIN 21 21 24 23 20 109
60 1020 FAUST Alexander AUT 20 22 19 23 23 107
61 1110 RUUTANA Teemu Antero FIN 21 21 21 21 22 106
62 1318 ZULFIQAR Junaid Ali PAK 17 22 24 21 20 104
63 1432 AL-MAKTOUM Mohammed UAE 22 18 21 20 22 103 RPO
64 1309 AL TUBI Sakhar Said Mohammed OMA 22 21 23 16 21 103
65 1009 HENWOOD Craig AUS 21 18 20 21 20 100
66 1270 ALSHEBANI Bander Eid F KSA 20 21 21 18 19 99
67 1240 MOISSEYEV Nikita KAZ 22 19 16 22 17 96 RPO
68 1188 MOHAMMADIYANJADVALGHADAM Amir [RI 23 18 19 16 19 95 RPO
69 1384 MOOS Max Sul 14 15 18 15 19 81
1105 JAERVINEN Vesa Juhani FIN DNS
1041 SALOMAO Alexandre BRA DNS
Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 71; Total number of athletes: 71
Legend 67BF4FAE
Bib No Bib Number DNS Did Not Start Nat Nation
Q Qualification Qs-off Qualification Shoot-off
History
Release: Approved Version 1 (27/05/2023 14:10:18)
Release: Preliminary Version 1 (27/05/2023 12:50:13)
Version of 27 MAY 2023, 14:10 Q1000201A2705230900.1.TRM.0.001.pdf 8D 4 Page 2 of 2
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ISSF WORLD CUP

SHOTGUN
ALMATY, KAZ

20 - 29 MAY 2023

ISSF
RESULTS
SKEET MEN
Tue 23 May 2023
S
3 <
S% | = £
Rank [ Bib No Name Nation 3 8 £ o}
O wn ic 04
1 1152 MITAS Efthimios GRE 122+3 56+2
2 1062 ACHILLEOS Georgios CYP 12348 56+1
3 1226 TAZZA Giancarlo ITA 122+1+2 47
4 1284 AL RASHEDI Mansour KUW 122+4 35
5 1134 HAAGA Vincent GER 122+1+1 27
6 1136 KORTE Sven GER 123+9 16
7 1082 HANSEN Jesper DEN 121
8 1083 PETERSEN Emil Kjelgaard DEN 121
9 1306 ALNASSERI Yasir OMA 120
10 1107 MAEKINEN Ukko-Pekka FIN 120
11 1056 FLORES BARAHONA Hector Andres CHI 120
12 1071 NYDRLE Tomas CZE 119
13 1031 GURBANOV Fuad AZE 119
14 1117 KILLANDER Karl Frederick GBR 119
15 1280 ALDAIHANI Mohammad KUw 119 RPO
16 1076 TOMECEK Jakub CzZE 119
17 1166 KHAN Mairaj Ahmad IND 119
18 1252 YECHSHENKO Eduard KAz 119
19 1167 KHANGURA Gurjoat IND 119
20 1353 AL-ATHBA Rashid Saleh QAT 119
21 1104 AALTONEN Sami FIN 118
22 1063 ANTONIOU Sotiris CypP 118
23 1170 NARUKA Anant Jeet Singh IND 118
24 1302 AL HATTALI Naghmush OMA 118
25 1247 POCHIVALOV David KAz 118
26 1435 BIN FUTAIS Saif UAE 118
27 1072 PROKOP Radek CZE 118 RPO
28 1001 GIL Federico ARG 118
29 1278 ALAWAAD Mohammad Kuw 117
30 1151 MAVROMMATIS Nikolaos GRE 117
31 1325 PACHECO ESPINOSA Nicolas PER 117
32 1221 ROSSETTI Gabriele ITA 117
33 1351 AL-ATHBA Masoud Saleh QAT 116
34 1429 AHMAD Mohamed UAE 116
35 1074 SLAVICEK Milos CZE 115
36 1149 CHALKIADAKIS Charalambos GRE 115
37 1022 KUNTSCHIK Sebastian AUT 115




SIMEONE Domenico
SAHIN Mustafa Serhat
HAASE Felix
MUKHAMEDIYEV Alexandr
CASSANDRO Tammaro
BERMUDEZ Luis
ALMUTAIRI Saeid Mugbel T
ALRASHIDI Abdullah
YECHSHENKO Alexandr
PENKOV llya
ALSAAD Abdulaziz
SVAVARSSON Hakon
KVATADZE Givi

LEE Jongjun
DOUSTIRAMI Ali
KIRILOV lliya
KAYA Muhammet Seyhun
SHIRMOHAMMADI Abdolghadir
GEORGIEV Georgi
NAVEED Naveed
DADGAR Amirmohammad

AL-ISHAQ Ali Ahmed A O
KVATADZE David
AGHAZADA Niyaz

BUNIOWSKI Krzysztof Antoni
VASILIOU Nicolas
SARKIS Samer
FEILHAMMER Martin
ALSHAMMARI HATIM Murdhi
YAHYAPOUR Morteza
AL-ATIAYA A-Aziz

AL-NASSERI Yahya Salim Hamdan Rashid

LEHTIMAEKI Oskari Aatos Juhani
SCHNEIDER Benjamin
ALHARBI Fahad
ISLAI Etienne-Cristian
AHMAD Mansoor
NEKVAPIL Matthew
FAIRCLOUGH Jack

ITA
TUR
GER
KAZ
ITA
PUR
KSA
KUW
KAZ
KAZ
KUW
ISL
GEO
KOR
IRI
BUL
TUR
IRI
BUL
PAK
IRI
QAT
GEO
AZE
POL
CYP
LBN
AUT
KSA
IRI
QAT
OMA
FIN
AUT
KSA
ROU
PAK
THA
IRL

115
115
115
114
114
114
114
114
113
113
113
112
112
112
112
112
112
111
111
110
110
109
109
109
109
108
108
108
107
105
105
104
103
103
102
102
99

85

RPO

RPO

RPO
RPO

RPO

RPO

Al

DNS

Athlete 1315 AHMAD Mansoor (PAK) - ISSF Rule 9.5.6.4 Absent designated Assistant Referee

38 1224
39 1420
40 1135
41 1242
42 1214
43 1341
44 1268
45 1285
46 1251
47 1246
48 1287
49 1205
50 1128
51 1260
52 1185
53 1048
54 1418
55 1191
56 1047
57 1317
58 1184
59 1357
60 1127
61 1030
62 1332
63 1065
64 1295
65 1021
66 1269
67 1192
68 1354
69 1307
70 1106
71 1024
72 1266
73 1369
74 1315
75 1402
1199
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TUE 23 MAY 2023, START TIME 16:30

&

iﬂ

k’ ISSF

RESULTS
SKEET MEN
FINAL

ISSF WORLD CUP
SHOTGUN
ALMATY, KAZ
20 - 29 MAY 2023

| Rank | Bib No|Name |Nat Targets | TotaI|Remarks
1 1152 MITAS GRE (1101 iR RRN0 (1101 il HRNN 56 S-off: 2
Efthimios NEER NN NEEN NEEN NN EOEN
aonn il HRNN (1101 iR RRN0
2 1062 ACHILLEOS CYP (111 i1 10ER (111 i1 10ER 56 S-off: 1
Georgios (1101 B0 EREN (1101 il HRNN
(1] B0 EREN (1] il HRNN
3 1226 TAZZA ITA (1101 il HRNN Ommo il HRNN 47
Giancarlo (1] il HRNN (1101 il HRNN
iiEl  ER NNNR
4 1284 AL RASHEDI Kuw (1101 il HRNN (1101 il HRNN 35
Mansour EER0 BER EENER  EROO WO OWNEN
5 1134 HAAGA GER (1101 B0 EREN (1101 ON mnEn 27
Vincent NEER NN OEEN
6 1136 KORTE GER EER0 OER ENER (OROO HE ENEEN 16
Sven
Legend 82D1B50F
Bib No Bib Number Nat Nation S-off Shoot-off
History
Release: Approved Version 1 (23.05.2023 17:19:33)
Version of 23 MAY 2023, 17:19 F1000001A2305231630.1.SKM.0.001.pdf 8DD3 1 Page 1 of 1
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RESULTS
SKEET MEN
QUALIFICATION - DAY 2

TUE 23 MAY 2023, START TIME 09:00

ISSF WORLD CUP

SHOTGUN

ALMATY, KAZ
20 - 29 MAY 2023

Rounds Qualification
Rank| Bib No |Name Nat Remarks
1| 2| 3| 4] 5| Total | QS-off

1 1136 KORTE Sven GER 25 24 25 25 24 123 +9 Q
2 1062 ACHILLEOS Georgios CYP 25 24 24 25 25 123+8 Q
3 1284 AL RASHEDI Mansour KUW 25 25 23 24 25 122+4 Q
4 1152 MITAS Efthimios GRE 25 25 24 24 24 122+3 Q
5 1226 TAZZA Giancarlo ITA 25 24 24 24 25 122 +1+2 Q
6 1134 HAAGA Vincent GER 25 25 24 23 25 122 +1+1 Q
7 1082 HANSEN Jesper DEN 24 25 24 25 23 121

8 1083 PETERSEN Emil Kjelgaard DEN 24 25 25 24 23 121

9 1306 ALNASSERI Yasir OMA 25 25 22 23 25 120

10 1107 MAEKINEN Ukko-Pekka FIN 24 25 24 24 23 120

11 1056 FLORES BARAHONA Hector Andres CHI 25 24 25 24 22 120

12 1071 NYDRLE Tomas CZE 23 23 24 25 24 119

13 1031 GURBANOV Fuad AZE 23 24 23 25 24 119

14 1117 KILLANDER Karl Frederick GBR 23 25 22 25 24 119

15 1280 ALDAIHANI Mohammad KUW 23 24 24 24 24 119 RPO

16 1076 TOMECEK Jakub CZE 24 24 23 24 24 119

17 1166 KHAN Mairaj Ahmad IND 23 25 24 23 24 119

18 1252 YECHSHENKO Eduard KAZ 25 23 24 24 23 119

19 1167 KHANGURA Gurjoat IND 25 24 23 24 23 119

20 1353 AL-ATHBA Rashid Saleh QAT 24 25 24 23 23 119

21 1104 AALTONEN Sami FIN 23 23 22 25 25 118

22 1063 ANTONIOU Sotiris CYP 25 23 24 21 25 118

23 1170 NARUKA Anant Jeet Singh IND 22 25 23 24 24 118

24 1302 AL HATTALI Naghmush OMA 23 25 24 22 24 118

25 1247 POCHIVALOV David KAZ 24 23 24 24 23 118

26 1435 BIN FUTAIS Saif UAE 25 23 23 24 23 118

27 1072 PROKOP Radek CZE 23 25 24 23 23 118 RPO

28 1001 GIL Federico ARG 25 24 23 23 23 118

29 1278 ALAZEMI Mohammad KUW 24 22 24 22 25 117

30 1151 MAVROMMATIS Nikolaos GRE 24 22 24 23 24 117

31 1325 PACHECO ESPINOSA Nicolas PER 25 22 24 22 24 117

32 1221 ROSSETTI Gabriele ITA 24 22 25 24 22 117

33 1351 AL-ATHBA Masoud Saleh QAT 25 24 21 22 24 116

34 1429 AHMAD Mohamed UAE 24 22 25 24 21 116

35 1074 SLAVICEK Milos CZE 21 24 23 24 23 115

Version of 23 MAY 2023, 14:19 Q1000201A2305230900.1.SKM.0.001.pdf 1 Page 1 of 2
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Rounds Qualification
Rank| Bib No |Name Nat Remarks
1] 2| 3] 4| 5] Total | QS-off

36 1149 CHALKIADAKIS Charalambos GRE 22 23 24 23 23 115
37 1022 KUNTSCHIK Sebastian AUT 24 21 24 23 23 115
38 1224 SIMEONE Domenico ITA 25 22 23 22 23 115 RPO
39 1420 SAHIN Mustafa Serhat TUR 23 24 23 23 22 115
40 1135 HAASE Felix GER 22 25 24 22 22 115
41 1242 MUKHAMEDIYEV Alexandr KAZ 22 22 21 24 25 114 RPO
42 1214 CASSANDRO Tammaro ITA 23 21 23 23 24 114
43 1341 BERMUDEZ Luis PUR 22 23 23 22 24 114
44 1268 ALMUTAIRI Saeid Mugbel T KSA 23 25 23 20 23 114
45 1285 ALRASHIDI Abdullah KUW 22 23 24 23 22 114
46 1251 YECHSHENKO Alexandr KAZ 23 22 21 24 23 113
47 1246 PENKOV llya KAZ 21 23 23 24 22 113 RPO
48 1287 ALSAAD Abdulaziz KUW 22 22 24 23 22 113 RPO
49 1205 SVAVARSSON Hakon ISL 23 22 22 21 24 112
50 1128 KVATADZE Givi GEO 23 23 22 20 24 112
51 1260 LEE Jongjun KOR 21 23 24 21 23 112
52 1185 DOUSTIRAMI Ali IRI 23 23 23 21 22 112
53 1048 KIRILOV lliya BUL 22 22 23 24 21 112
54 1418 KAYA Muhammet Seyhun TUR 23 25 22 21 21 112
55 1191 SHIRMOHAMMADI Abdolghadir IRI 25 21 22 21 22 111
56 1047 GEORGIEV Georgi BUL 22 21 24 23 21 111
57 1317 KHAN Naveed PAK 21 22 20 23 24 110
58 1184 DADGAR Amirmohammad IRI 21 21 23 23 22 110
59 1357 AL-ISHAQ AliAhmed A O QAT 24 20 19 23 23 109 RPO
60 1127 KVATADZE David GEO 23 21 24 20 21 109
61 1030 AGHAZADA Niyaz AZE 20 24 23 22 20 109
62 1332 BUNIOWSKI Krzysztof Antoni POL 20 25 23 21 20 109
63 1065 VASILIOU Nicolas CYP 21 22 22 20 23 108
64 1295 SARKIS Samer LBN 23 17 22 24 22 108
65 1021 FEILHAMMER Martin AUT 24 19 20 23 22 108
66 1269 ALSHAMMARI HATIM Murdhi KSA 20 21 24 23 19 107
67 1192 YAHYAPOUR Morteza IRI 21 22 21 19 22 105 RPO
68 1354 AL-ATIAYA A-Aziz QAT 23 20 20 22 20 105
69 1307 AL-NASSERI Yahya Salim Hamdan Rashid OMA 20 20 19 24 21 104
70 1106 LEHTIMAEKI Oskari Aatos Juhani FIN 22 18 21 20 22 103
71 1024 SCHNEIDER Benjamin AUT 20 21 23 18 21 103
72 1266 ALHARBI Fahad KSA 23 21 18 15 25 102
73 1369 ISLAI Etienne-Cristian ROU 17 20 20 25 20 102
74 1315 AHMAD Mansoor PAK 22 19 17 21 20 99 A1
75 1402 NEKVAPIL Matthew THA 18 19 20 11 17 85

1199 FAIRCLOUGH Jack IRL DNS

Summary

Number of athletes on this list: 76; Total number of athletes: 76

A1 Athlete 1315 AHMAD Mansoor (PAK) - ISSF Rule 9.5.6.4 Absent designated Assistant Referee
Legend 3A6B45E7
Bib No Bib Number DNS Did Not Start Nat Nation
Q Qualification QS-off Qualification Shoot-off
History
Release: Approved Version 1 (23/05/2023 14:19:47)
Version of 23 MAY 2023, 14:19 Q1000201A2305230900.1.SKM.0.001.pdf 8D 1 Page 2 of 2
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ISSF WORLD CUP

SHOTGUN

ALMATY, KAZ
SSF 20 - 29 MAY 2023
RESULTS
TRAP WOMEN
Sat 27 May 2023
s
3 L
S% | = £
Rank [ Bib No Name Nation 3 8 £ o}
O wn ic 04
1 1098 MOLNE MAGRINA Mar ESP 118 42
2 1096 GALVEZ Fatima ESP 119 37
3 1012 SKINNER Catherine AUS 120+1 28
4 1225 STANCO Silvana ITA 120+0 26
5 1331 BERNAL Sandra POL 116+2 21
6 1222 ROSSI Jessica ITA 116+1 15
7 1011 SCANLAN Laetisha AUS 116+0
8 1139 MURCHE Kathrin GER 116+0
9 1410 LIN Yi Chun TPE 114
10 1218 LITTAME Sofia ITA 114 RPO
11 1176 SINGH Shreyasi IND 114
12 1236 DMITRIYENKO Mariya KAz 114
13 1217 GRASSIA Giulia ITA 114
14 1007 DEAN Kiara Sioux-Lin AUS 114
15 1378 PERILLI Alessandra SMR 113
16 1189 PARVARESH NIA Marziyeh IRI 113
17 1343 CAMPOS-MARTYN Augusta Rose PUR 113
18 1421 TEMIZDEMIR Safiye TUR 111
19 1120 SEWARD Ellie GBR 110
20 1165 KEER Manisha IND 109
21 1118 LING Abbey GBR 109
22 1259 KIM Bokyung KOR 108
23 1419 KAYA Rumeysa Pelin TUR 108
24 1248 PRILEPINA Anastassiya KAz 107
25 1119 ROBERTS Georgina Tamsin GBR 105
26 1282 ALHAWAL Shahad Kuw 103
27 1109 PYLKKAENEN Satu FIN 103
28 1237 DOSMAGAMBETOVA Aizhan KAz 102
29 1281 ALHAWAL Sarah Kuw 102
30 1358 AL KHALAF Kholoud Hassan QAT 102
31 1243 NURLANOVA Anita KAZ 101 RPO
32 1186 FARAHPOUR BIDGOLI Shiva IRI 100
33 1301 AL GAHAFFI Fakhari OMA 100
34 1250 SARMANOVA Nargiza KAZ 100 RPO
35 1171 RAJAK Preeti IND 98
36 1142 VALDORF Bettina GER 96
37 1404 SRESTHAPORN Thitithan THA 93
38 1303 AL HOUSNI Reem OMA 92




39 1019 EXL Michaela
40 1355 ALBINALI Metha Hamad
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SAT 27 MAY 2023, START TIME 15:00
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k’ ISSF

RESULTS
TRAP WOMEN
FINAL

ISSF WORLD CUP

SHOTGUN

ALMATY, KAZ
20 - 29 MAY 2023

|Rank | Bib No|Name |Nat | Targets | TotaI|Remarks
1 1098 MOLNE MAGRINA ESP HEREN BECOEN CONNEN NEEENR DERRON 42
Mar HERCON NENEN NRONO EROON NEREN
2 1096 GALVEZ ESP ONEND ONNEN NONON NEEEO NERON 37
Fatima NENEE NEOENN NEEON OOONN ONEEE
3 1012 SKINNER AUS ONEND ONNND NEERO NECOEN NEREN 28
Catherine RENND EEROO EOOON
4 1225 STANCO ITA HEECOON ONNED NONEN NEEER EOREN 26
Silvana REROO0 ONEEE
5 1331 BERNAL POL  ONENOD NEONE ONEED NEONE EEERC 21
Sandra DllDI
6 1222 ROSSI ITA ooomd OEOON NEERD EEEOEN EEERO 15
Jessica
Legend CF746F4C
Bib No Bib Number Nat Nation
History
Release: Approved Version 1 (27.05.2023 15:49:16)
Version of 27 MAY 2023, 15:49 FO000000IA2705231500.1.TRW.0.001.pdf 8DD3 5 Page 1 of 1
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RESULTS
TRAP WOMEN

QUALIFICATION - DAY 2

SAT 27 MAY 2023, START TIME 09:00

ISSF WORLD CUP

SHOTGUN

ALMATY, KAZ
20 - 29 MAY 2023

Rounds Qualification
Rank| Bib No |Name Nat Remarks
1| 2| 3| 4] 5| Total | QS-off
1 1012 SKINNER Catherine AUS 25 24 24 24 23 120+ Q
2 1225 STANCO Silvana ITA 23 23 25 24 25 120+0 Q
3 1096 GALVEZ Fatima ESP 25 24 22 24 24 119 Q
4 1098 MOLNE MAGRINA Mar ESP 22 25 25 25 21 118 Q
5 1331 BERNAL Sandra POL 25 23 24 22 22 116+2 Q
6 1222 ROSSI Jessica ITA 21 24 25 21 25 116 +1 Q
7 1011 SCANLAN Laetisha AUS 23 24 22 25 22 116+0
8 1139 MURCHE Kathrin GER 24 23 23 24 22 116+0
9 1410 LINYiChun TPE 24 22 22 23 23 114
10 1218 LITTAME Sofia ITA 23 22 24 22 23 114 RPO
11 1176 SINGH Shreyasi IND 22 25 23 21 23 114
12 1236 DMITRIYENKO Mariya KAZ 21 23 25 23 22 114
13 1217 GRASSIA Giulia ITA 23 24 22 23 22 114
14 1007 DEAN Kiara Sioux-Lin AUS 23 22 25 22 22 114
15 1378 PERILLI Alessandra SMR 24 23 21 21 24 113
16 1189 PARVARESH NIA Marziyeh IRI 21 24 23 22 23 113
17 1343 CAMPOS-MARTYN Augusta Rose PUR 25 22 23 23 20 113
18 1421 TEMIZDEMIR Safiye TUR 22 21 22 24 22 111
19 1120 SEWARD Elliie GBR 23 22 21 21 23 110
20 1165 KEER Manisha IND 22 23 20 22 22 109
21 1118 LING Abbey GBR 23 19 24 21 22 109
22 1259 KIM Bokyung KOR 23 20 21 23 21 108
23 1419 KAYA Rumeysa Pelin TUR 22 21 22 24 19 108
24 1248 PRILEPINA Anastassiya KAZ 18 24 24 19 22 107
25 1119 ROBERTS Georgina Tamsin GBR 21 22 20 22 20 105
26 1282 ALHAWAL Shahad KUW 18 19 23 22 21 103
27 1109 PYLKKAENEN Satu FIN 21 20 23 19 20 103
28 1237 DOSMAGAMBETOVA Aizhan KAZ 21 19 21 21 20 102
29 1281 ALHAWAL Sarah KUW 19 23 20 20 20 102
30 1358 AL KHALAF Kholoud Hassan QAT 22 23 17 22 18 102
31 1243 NURLANOVA Anita KAZ 23 19 19 21 19 101 RPO
32 1186 FARAHPOUR BIDGOLI Shiva IRI 22 16 20 21 21 100
33 1301 AL GAHAFFI Fakhari OMA 21 22 18 19 20 100
34 1250 SARMANOVA Nargiza KAZ 24 20 19 21 16 100 RPO
35 1171 RAJAK Preeti IND 19 18 24 18 19 98
Version of 27 MAY 2023, 13:36 Q0000201A2705230900.1.TRW.0.001.pdf 5 Page 1 of 2
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Rounds Qualification
Rank| Bib No [Name Nat Remarks
1] 2| 3] 4| 5] Total | QS-off
36 1142 VALDOREF Bettina GER 20 18 18 20 20 96
37 1404 SRESTHAPORN Thitithan THA 20 16 21 19 17 93
38 1303 AL HOUSNI Reem OMA 19 19 20 16 18 92
39 1019 EXL Michaela AUT 18 13 19 19 19 88
40 1355 ALBINALI Metha Hamad QAT 17 9 18 17 21 82
Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 40; Total number of athletes: 40
Legend CEEAD154
Bib No Bib Number Nat Nation Q Qualification
QS-off Qualification Shoot-off
History

Release: Approved Version 1 (27/05/2023 13:36:17)
Release: Preliminary Version 1 (27/05/2023 11:48:43)
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RESULTS
SKEET WOMEN
Tue 23 May 2023

ISSF WORLD CUP

SHOTGUN
ALMATY, KAZ

20 - 29 MAY 2023

s
g g
5 % = e
Rank | Bib No Name Nation 3 8 = 3]
O wn ic o
1 1244 ORYNBAY Assem KAZ 121 50+2
2 1174 SEKHON Ganemat IND 117+8 50+1
3 1172 RATHORE Darshna IND 120 39
4 1075 SUMOVA Barbora CZE 117+7 29
5 1150 KATZOURAKI Emmanouela GRE 118 20
6 1064 NIKOLAOU Konstantia CYP 117+1 12
7 1223 SCOCCHETTI Simona ITA 116
8 1417 BALKANCI Nur Banu TUR 115
9 1138 MESSERSCHMIDT Nadine GER 115
10 1212 BARTOLOMEI Martina ITA 115 RPO
11 1360 AL SHARSHANI Reem QAT 115
12 1324 BORDA OLAECHEA Daniella PER 115
13 1033 MEFTAKHETDINOVA Rigina AZE 114
14 1211 BACOSI Diana ITA 114
15 1288 AL SHAMAA Eman Kuw 114
16 1241 MOLCHANOVA Anastassiya KAz 113 RPO
17 1245 PANARINA Olga kaz 112
18 1213 CAINERO Chiara ITA 112
19 1239 KRAVCHENKO Zoya Kaz 111
20 1141 UMHOEFER Valentina GER 111
21 1121 SKEGGS Alexandra Anne GBr 110
22 1055 CROVETTO CHADID Francisca CHI 109
23 1073 KUCEROVA Martina cze 109
24 1143 WISSMER Nele GER 108
25 1370 ISLAI Raveca-Maria rRou 108
26 1164 CHAUHAN Maheshwari IND 108
27 1249 SADAKBAYEVA Adel kaz 105 RPO
28 1335 SZAMREJ Natalia poL 105
29 1258 JANG Kookhee KOR 104
30 1308 AL NOFALI Najah Abdul Karim Ahmed ~ OMA 104
31 1175 SHAKTAWAT Karttiki Singh IND 103 RPO
32 1034 MUSTAFAYEVA Sevda Aze 102
33 1032 JAFAROVA Nurlana Aze 101
34 1401 JIEWCHALOEMMIT Sutiya THA 100
35 1342 BERMUDEZ LATORRE Paola PUR 99
1400 IMPRASERTSUK Isarapa DNS
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RESULTS
SKEET WOMEN
FINAL

TUE 23 MAY 2023, START TIME 15:00

iﬂ

ISSF WORLD CUP

SHOTGUN
ALMATY, KAZ
20 - 29 MAY 2023

| Rank | Bib No|Name |Nat | Targets | Total | Remarks
1 1244 ORYNBAY KAZ (111N IR BRRO Onnn iR 1REA 50 S-off: 2
Assem (1] On monnm ommn i0 EERO
(1] il HRNN (1101 il HRNN
2 1174 SEKHON IND (111 Bl OORO (111 i1 1RC1R 50 S-off: 1
Ganemat (1101 iR REON (1101 il HRNN
(1101 il HRNN oomn o0 Ommn
3 1172 RATHORE IND [ ] Jn} | B0 OnREN 0RO i0 EERO 39
Darshna NEED NN NEEN  NEND NN EEEN
IRl B0 EENC
4 1075 SUMOVA CzZE (1] iR ORRO (1101 iR RRN0 29
Barbora ONND NN NONDO  EERO  NO ONEE
5 1150 KATZOURAKI GRE (111N B0 EEON Onnn B0 O0OEN 20
Emmanouela lll:l. l. DllD
6 1064 NIKOLAOU Cyp ORoo Wm0 OEEN EOROD O EEEn 12
Konstantia
Legend 924F1277
Bib No Bib Number Nat Nation S-off Shoot-off
History
Release: Approved Version 1 (23.05.2023 15:53:39)
Version of 23 MAY 2023, 16:03 FO0000001A2305231500.1.SKW.0.001.pdf 8DD3 2 Page 1 of 1
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RESULTS
SKEET WOMEN
QUALIFICATION - DAY 2

TUE 23 MAY 2023, START TIME 09:00

ISSF WORLD CUP

SHOTGUN

ALMATY, KAZ
20 - 29 MAY 2023

Rounds Qualification
Rank| Bib No |Name Nat Remarks
1| 2| 3| 4] 5| Total | QS-off

1 1244 ORYNBAY Assem KAZ 22 24 25 25 25 121 Q
2 1172 RATHORE Darshna IND 23 23 25 24 25 120 Q
3 1150 KATZOURAKI Emmanouela GRE 24 24 24 24 22 118 Q
4 1174 SEKHON Ganemat IND 23 24 22 24 24 117 +8 Q
5 1075 SUMOVA Barbora CZE 22 23 23 25 24 117 +7 Q
6 1064 NIKOLAOU Konstantia CYP 23 24 22 24 24 117+ Q
7 1223 SCOCCHETTI Simona ITA 23 24 23 23 23 116

8 1417 BALKANCI Nur Banu TUR 21 23 24 23 24 115

9 1138 MESSERSCHMIDT Nadine GER 24 23 23 21 24 115

10 1212 BARTOLOMEI Martina ITA 23 23 23 23 23 115 RPO

11 1360 AL SHARSHANI Reem QAT 23 23 22 25 22 115

12 1324 BORDA OLAECHEA Daniella PER 23 23 23 25 21 115

13 1033 MEFTAKHETDINOVA Rigina AZE 20 22 24 25 23 114

14 1211 BACOSI Diana ITA 20 24 24 23 23 114

15 1288 AL SHAMAA Eman KUW 23 22 24 23 22 114

16 1241 MOLCHANOVA Anastassiya KAZ 24 23 22 21 23 113 RPO

17 1245 PANARINA Olga KAZ 22 23 22 22 23 112

18 1213 CAINERO Chiara ITA 22 24 23 22 21 112

19 1239 KRAVCHENKO Zoya KAZ 23 22 20 22 24 111

20 1141 UMHOEFER Valentina GER 25 23 19 22 22 111

21 1121 SKEGGS Alexandra Anne GBR 21 23 24 23 19 110

22 1055 CROVETTO CHADID Francisca CHI 21 20 21 22 25 109

23 1073 SKALICKA Martina CZE 18 23 23 23 22 109

24 1143 WISSMER Nele GER 21 22 21 21 23 108

25 1370 ISLAI Raveca-Maria ROU 22 21 22 20 23 108

26 1164 CHAUHAN Maheshwari IND 21 24 22 21 20 108

27 1249 SADAKBAYEVA Adel KAZ 20 21 20 23 21 105 RPO

28 1335 SZAMREJ Natalia POL 21 23 20 20 21 105

29 1258 JANG Kookhee KOR 21 21 19 21 22 104

30 1308 AL NOFALI Najah Abdul Karim Ahmed OMA 23 20 22 20 19 104

31 1175 SHAKTAWAT Karttiki Singh IND 17 21 20 22 23 103 RPO

32 1034 MUSTAFAYEVA Sevda AZE 20 22 22 18 20 102

33 1032 JAFAROVA Nurlana AZE 21 20 20 21 19 101

34 1401 JIEWCHALOEMMIT Sutiya THA 20 20 21 20 19 100

35 1342 BERMUDEZ LATORRE Paola PUR 18 23 20 20 18 99

Version of 23 MAY 2023, 13:41 Q0000201A2305230900.1.SKW.0.001.pdf 2 Page 1 of 2
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Rounds Qualification
Rank| Bib No [Name Nat

Remarks
1] 2| 3] 4| 5] Total | QS-off
1400 IMPRASERTSUK Isarapa THA DNS
Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 36; Total number of athletes: 36
Legend 25193C25
Bib No Bib Number DNS Did Not Start Nat Nation
Q Qualification Qs-off Qualification Shoot-off
History
Release: Approved Version 1 (23/05/2023 13:41:36)
Release: Preliminary Version 1 (23/05/2023 12:26:32)
Version of 23 MAY 2023, 13:41 Q0000201A2305230900.1.SKW.0.001.pdf 8D 2 Page 2 of 2
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é‘ ISSF WORLD CUP

SHOTGUN
\ >/ ALMATY, KAZ
|ss|= 20 - 29 MAY 2023

RESULTS
TRAP MIXED TEAM
TEAM

SUN 28 MAY 2023, START TIME 09:00

Rounds
Rank| Bib No [Name ; | 2| Total Remarks
1 KAZ 2 - Kazakhstan 2 48 47 47 142
1236 DMITRIYENKO Mariya 24 24 23 7
1238 KHASSYANOV Victor 24 23 24 7
2 TUR 2 - Turkey 2 47 44 49 140
1419 KAYA Rumeysa Pelin 22 21 24 67
1422 TUNCER N Tolga 25 23 25 73
3 IRI 1 - Islamic Republic of Iran 1 46 46 45 137
1189 PARVARESH NIA Marziyeh 22 22 21 65
1190 PARVARESH NIA Mohammad Hossein 24 24 24 72
4 QAT 1 - Qatar 1 45 44 47 136
1358 AL KHALAF Kholoud Hassan 22 21 24 67
1349 ABUSHARIB Saeed 23 23 23 69
5 IND 2 - India 2 46 45 45 136
1176 SINGH Shreyasi 22 22 21 65
1177 TONDAIMAN Prithviraj 24 23 24 7
6 POL - Poland 44 44 47 135
1331 BERNAL Sandra 20 24 24 68
1333 KOWALCZYK Piotr 24 20 23 67
7 KUW 2 - Kuwait 2 46 43 46 135
1282 ALHAWAL Shahad 22 21 21 64
1289 MEQLAD Naser 24 22 25 7
8 IND 1 - India 1 43 47 44 134
1171  RAJAK Preeti 20 22 22 64
1173 SANDHU Zoravar Singh 23 25 22 70
9 KUW 1 - Kuwait 1 45 47 42 134
1281 ALHAWAL Sarah 21 23 19 63
1286 ALRASHIDI Talal 24 24 23 7
Version of 28 MAY 2023, 13:57 1200000TA2805230900.1.TRMT.0.001.pdf 6 Page 1 of 2
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Rounds

Rank| Bib No [Name Total Remarks

1] 2| 3
10 KAZ 1 - Kazakhstan 1 43 45 43 131
1248 PRILEPINA Anastassiya 18 21 22 61
1233 AISALBAYEV Alisher 25 24 21 70
11 IRI 2 - Islamic Republic of Iran 2 43 44 43 130
1186 FARAHPOUR BIDGOLI Shiva 21 21 21 63
1183 BEYRANVAND Mohammad 22 23 22 67
12 TUR 1 - Turkey 1 45 42 41 128
1421 TEMIZDEMIR Safiye 22 21 20 63
1423 TUZUN Oguzhan 23 21 21 65
13 OMA 2 - Oman 2 43 40 41 124
1303 AL HOUSNI Reem 19 16 20 55
1304 AL KHATRI Said 24 24 21 69
14 QAT 2 - Qatar 2 42 38 43 123
1355 ALBINALI Metha Hamad 17 17 20 54
1356 AL HEMAIDI Nasser Al 25 21 23 69
15 OMA 1 -Oman 1 44 37 42 123
1301 AL GAHAFFI Fakhari 21 15 19 55
1305 AL NASRI Saleem 23 22 23 68

Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 30; Total number of athletes: 30; Total number of teams: 15

Legend 3368B592
Bib No Bib Number

History

Release: Approved Version 1 (28/05/2023 13:57:45)
Release: Preliminary Version 1 (28/05/2023 13:54:05)
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@ﬂ ISSF WORLD CUP
\) SHOTGUN
>/ ALMATY, KAZ
.ssp 20 - 29 MAY 2023

RESULTS
SKEET MIXED TEAM
GOLD MEDAL MATCH

WED 24 MAY 2023, START TIME 16:00

Rank{Name Total|Remarks

1 ltaly 2 41

CASSANDRO Tammaro
CAINERO Chiara

2 Kazakhstan 2 40

YECHSHENKO Eduard
ORYNBAY Assem

Legend CRC

History
Release: Approved Version 1 (24.05.2023 16:32:54)

Version of 24 MAY 2023, 16:32 G200020TA2405231600.1.SKMT.0.001.pdf 3 Page 1 of 1
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@ﬂ ISSF WORLD CUP
\) SHOTGUN
>/ ALMATY, KAZ
.ssp 20 - 29 MAY 2023

RESULTS
SKEET MIXED TEAM
BRONZE MEDAL MATCH

WED 24 MAY 2023, START TIME 16:00

Rank|Name Total|Remarks
1 Italy 1 44
ROSSETTI Gabriele
BACOSI Diana
2 Great Britain 41
SKEGGS Alexandra Anne

KILLANDER Karl Frederick

Legend CRC

History
Release: Approved Version 1 (24.05.2023 16:11:41)
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;‘ ISSF WORLD CUP

SHOTGUN
\ >/ ALMATY, KAZ
|ss|= 20 - 29 MAY 2023

RESULTS
SKEET MIXED TEAM
QUALIFICATION

WED 24 MAY 2023, START TIME 09:00

Rounds
Rank| Bib No |[Name ; | 2| Total Remarks

1 ITA 2 - Italy 2 47 48 49 144 +4 Q
1213 CAINERO Chiara 25 25 24 74
1214 CASSANDRO Tammaro 22 23 25 70

2 KAZ 2 - Kazakhstan 2 47 49 48 144 +3 Q
1244 ORYNBAY Assem 23 25 24 72
1252 YECHSHENKO Eduard 24 24 24 72

3 GBR - Great Britain 47 49 47 143 +16 Q
1121 SKEGGS Alexandra Anne 23 24 23 70
1117 KILLANDER Karl Frederick 24 25 24 73

4 ITA1-ltaly 1 46 50 47 143 +15 Q
1211 BACOSI Diana 23 25 22 70
1221 ROSSETTI Gabriele 23 25 25 73

5 CZE 2 - Czech Republic 2 47 49 46 142
1075 SUMOVA Barbora 22 24 22 68
1076 TOMECEK Jakub 25 25 24 74

6 IND 1 - India 1 49 47 46 142
1174 SEKHON Ganemat 24 22 23 69
1170 NARUKA Anant Jeet Singh 25 25 23 73

7 AZE 1 - Azerbaijan 1 48 44 49 141
1033 MEFTAKHETDINOVA Rigina 24 20 24 68
1031 GURBANOV Fuad 24 24 25 73

8 QAT - Qatar 48 46 46 140
1360 AL SHARSHANI Reem 23 21 23 67
1353 AL-ATHBA Rashid Saleh 25 25 23 73

9 GER 2 - Germany 2 50 44 45 139
1141 UMHOEFER Valentina 25 19 24 68
1134 HAAGA Vincent 25 25 21 71

Version of 24 MAY 2023, 15:18 Q200010TA2405230900.1.SKMT.0.001.pdf 3 Page 1 of 3
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Rounds
Rank| Bib No [Name Total Remarks
1] 2| 3
10 TUR - Turkey 45 45 48 138
1417 BALKANCI Nur Banu 22 22 24 68
1418 KAYA Muhammet Seyhun 23 23 24 70
11 PER - Peru 44 45 48 137
1324 BORDA OLAECHEA Daniella 20 21 24 65
1325 PACHECO ESPINOSA Nicolas 24 24 24 72
12 GER 1 - Germany 1 47 44 46 137
1138 MESSERSCHMIDT Nadine 24 23 24 71
1136 KORTE Sven 23 21 22 66
13 CZE 1 - Czech Republic 1 47 45 45 137
1073 SKALICKA Martina 23 22 24 69
1071 NYDRLE Tomas 24 23 21 68
14 KAZ 1 - Kazakhstan 1 47 44 45 136
1239 KRAVCHENKO Zoya 22 20 23 65
1247 POCHIVALQOV David 25 24 22 71
15 IND 2 - India 2 45 44 46 135
1172 RATHORE Darshna 21 20 23 64
1167 KHANGURA Gurjoat 24 24 23 71
16 KUW - Kuwait 45 44 44 133
1288 AL SHAMAA Eman 21 21 21 63
1280 ALDAIHANI Mohammad 24 23 23 70
17 POL - Poland 45 43 43 131
1335 SZAMREJ Natalia 24 22 21 67
1332 BUNIOWSKI Krzysztof Antoni 21 21 22 64
18 ROU - Romania 45 42 41 128
1370 ISLAI Raveca-Maria 20 19 18 57
1369 ISLAI Etienne-Cristian 25 23 23 71
19 OMA - Oman 41 43 43 127
1308 AL NOFALI Najah Abdul Karim Ahmed 21 21 20 62
1302 AL HATTALI Naghmush 20 22 23 65
20 AZE 2 - Azerbaijan 2 43 40 43 126
1034 MUSTAFAYEVA Sevda 20 18 19 57
1030 AGHAZADA Niyaz 23 22 24 69
CHI - Chile DNS
1055 CROVETTO CHADID Francisca DNS
1056 FLORES BARAHONA Hector Andres DNS
Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 42; Total number of athletes: 42; Total number of teams: 21
Version of 24 MAY 2023, 15:18 Q200010TA2405230900.1.SKMT.0.001.pdf 8D 3 Page 2 of 2
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